IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JERRY LEE SLOAN,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. 67,421

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF THE PETITIONER ON MERITS

JAMES MARION MOORMAN PUBLIC DEFENDER TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

CLERK,

D. P. CHANCO ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Hall of Justice Building 455 North Broadway P.O. Box 1640 Bartow, FL 33830-3798 (813) 533-0931 or 533-1184

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

¥ . . ¥ این ا^{ر ب}

	PAGE NO.
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2-4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I. WHEN IT IS DETERMINED THAT THE TRIAL JUDGE RELIED UPON SOME IM- PERMISSIBLE CRITERIA AS A BASIS TO EXCEED THE SENTENCING GUIDELINES, THE CASE MUST BE REMANDED FOR RESENTENCING.	6-8
ISSUE II. ALLOWING IMPROPER TESTIMONY TO BE ADMITTED INTO EVIDENCE WAS ERROR.	9-11
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

-i-

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED	PAGE NO.
<u>Albritton v. State</u> So.2d, (Case No. 66,169, Fla.1985)	8
<u>Bell v. State</u> So.2d (Fla.2d DCA, Case No. 84-1616)	9
<u>Davis v. State</u> 458 So.2d 42 (Fla.4th DCA 1984)	8
<u>Lindsey v. State</u> 453 So.2d 485 (Fla.2d DCA 1984)	7
<u>Price v. State</u> 469 So.2d 2 (Fla.5th DCA 1985)	9
<u>Ryan v. State</u> 457 So.2d 1084 (Fla.4th DCA 1984)	9
<u>Wyman v. State</u> 459 So.2d 1118 (Fla.1st DCA 1984)	7
Young v. State 455 So.2d 551 (Fla.1st DCA 1984)	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

x 1

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.701

7
